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Cuadro 11. Provincia de Jujuy. Ambos sexos 

 
Cuadro 11.1 Provincia de Jujuy. Varones 

 
 
 
 

Edad n

0,98574 

0 1 0,01313 0,01297 100.000 1.297 98.807 0,99761 7.481.620 74,82 
1 4 0,00079 0,00313 98.703 309 394.064     - 7.382.813 74,80 
5 5 0,00022 0,00112 98.394 110 491.693 0,99861 6.988.749 71,03 
10 5 0,00033 0,00167 98.284 164 491.007 0,99718 6.497.056 66,11 
15 5 0,00080 0,00398 98.119 391 489.620 0,99505 6.006.049 61,21 
20 5 0,00119 0,00592 97.729 579 487.196 0,99390 5.516.428 56,45 
25 5 0,00126 0,00628 97.150 610 484.224 0,99342 5.029.232 51,77 
30 5 0,00138 0,00689 96.540 665 481.036 0,99180 4.545.008 47,08 
35 5 0,00191 0,00951 95.875 912 477.093 0,98838 4.063.972 42,39 
40 5 0,00277 0,01374 94.963 1.305 471.551 0,98286 3.586.879 37,77 
45 5 0,00416 0,02058 93.658 1.928 463.470 0,97392 3.115.328 33,26 
50 5 0,00644 0,03169 91.730 2.907 451.383 0,95990 2.651.858 28,91 
55 5 0,01000 0,04879 88.823 4.333 433.281 0,94210 2.200.475 24,77 
60 5 0,01397 0,06748 84.490 5.702 408.194 0,91647 1.767.194 20,92 
65 5 0,02121 0,10073 78.788 7.936 374.100 0,87650 1.359.000 17,25 
70 5 0,03216 0,14883 70.852 10.545 327.897 0,81693 984.900 13,90 
75 5 0,05027 0,22330 60.307 13.467 267.868 0,72164 657.003 10,89 
80 5 0,08463 0,34924 46.840 16.359 193.305 0,59985 389.135 8,31 
85 5 0,12576 0,47839 30.482 14.582 115.953 0,47762 195.831 6,42 
90 5 0,17418 0,60672 15.900 9.647 55.382 0,35631 79.878 5,02 

95 5 0,23376 0,73770 6.253 4.613 19.733 0,24137 24.496 3,92 

100 ω 0,34436 1,00000 1.640 1.640 4.763     - 4.763 2,90 
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Edad n

0,98499 

0 1 0,01383 0,01365 100.000 1.365 98.747 0,99736 7.176.373 71,76 
1 4 0,00083 0,00332 98.635 327 393.748     - 7.077.626 71,76 
5 5 0,00027 0,00134 98.308 132 491.193 0,99859 6.683.878 67,99 
10 5 0,00036 0,00181 98.176 178 490.498 0,99659 6.192.685 63,08 
15 5 0,00107 0,00535 97.998 525 488.828 0,99312 5.702.187 58,19 
20 5 0,00161 0,00803 97.474 783 485.467 0,99157 5.213.359 53,48 
25 5 0,00172 0,00856 96.690 828 481.375 0,99147 4.727.892 48,90 
30 5 0,00178 0,00885 95.863 849 477.268 0,98934 4.246.517 44,30 
35 5 0,00259 0,01289 95.014 1.225 472.180 0,98467 3.769.249 39,67 
40 5 0,00365 0,01809 93.790 1.697 464.943 0,97791 3.297.069 35,15 
45 5 0,00545 0,02690 92.093 2.477 454.671 0,96638 2.832.126 30,75 
50 5 0,00849 0,04165 89.616 3.732 439.384 0,94743 2.377.454 26,53 
55 5 0,01318 0,06390 85.884 5.488 416.285 0,92650 1.938.070 22,57 
60 5 0,01772 0,08499 80.396 6.833 385.689 0,89514 1.521.785 18,93 
65 5 0,02737 0,12844 73.563 9.448 345.245 0,84541 1.136.096 15,44 
70 5 0,04065 0,18506 64.114 11.865 291.875 0,77705 790.852 12,34 
75 5 0,06249 0,27126 52.249 14.173 226.801 0,66465 498.977 9,55 
80 5 0,10405 0,41192 38.076 15.684 150.742 0,52596 272.176 7,15 
85 5 0,15469 0,54771 22.392 12.264 79.284 0,39870 121.434 5,42 
90 5 0,21618 0,67473 10.128 6.833 31.610 0,27391 42.150 4,16 

95 5 0,30119 0,79164 3.294 2.608 8.658 0,21728 10.540 3,20 

100 ω 0,36485 1,00000 686 686 1.881     - 1.881 2,74 
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Cuadro 11.2 Provincia de Jujuy. Mujeres 

 
 

Edad n

0,98654 

0 1 0,01239 0,01225 100.000 1.225 98.871 0,99785 7.807.984 78,08 
1 4 0,00074 0,00294 98.775 291 394.398  - 7.709.113 78,05 
5 5 0,00018 0,00088 98.485 87 492.208 0,99887 7.314.714 74,27 
10 5 0,00030 0,00152 98.398 150 491.652 0,99799 6.822.506 69,34 
15 5 0,00051 0,00253 98.248 249 490.666 0,99684 6.330.854 64,44 
20 5 0,00074 0,00370 97.999 362 489.114 0,99619 5.840.189 59,59 
25 5 0,00078 0,00389 97.637 380 487.252 0,99568 5.351.074 54,81 
30 5 0,00097 0,00483 97.257 470 485.146 0,99467 4.863.822 50,01 
35 5 0,00120 0,00600 96.787 581 482.562 0,99253 4.378.676 45,24 
40 5 0,00186 0,00925 96.206 890 478.957 0,98848 3.896.114 40,50 
45 5 0,00284 0,01411 95.316 1.345 473.440 0,98244 3.417.156 35,85 
50 5 0,00437 0,02163 93.972 2.033 465.125 0,97266 2.943.717 31,33 
55 5 0,00687 0,03382 91.939 3.110 452.411 0,95822 2.478.592 26,96 
60 5 0,01039 0,05068 88.829 4.502 433.509 0,93820 2.026.181 22,81 
65 5 0,01557 0,07510 84.327 6.333 406.720 0,90573 1.592.672 18,89 
70 5 0,02483 0,11726 77.994 9.146 368.380 0,85309 1.185.952 15,21 
75 5 0,04047 0,18472 68.848 12.718 314.262 0,76042 817.572 11,88 
80 5 0,07144 0,30418 56.130 17.073 238.972 0,63463 503.310 8,97 
85 5 0,11235 0,43625 39.057 17.039 151.658 0,50378 264.338 6,77 
90 5 0,16529 0,57356 22.018 12.629 76.402 0,36330 112.679 5,12 

95 5 0,24276 0,71764 9.389 6.738 27.757 0,30698 36.278 3,86 

100 ω 0,31114 1,00000 2.651 2.651 8.521  - 8.521 3,21 
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